

ADDENDUM 1

Loan No. and Title

**ADB Loan No.3053 IND
Kolkata Environmental Improvement Investment Program (KEIIP) – Project 1**

Contract No. and Title

KEIIP/NCB/TR-1/BR-08B/2016-17 Lot 1

**Supply and Installation of Hardware and Software for Project Accounting System for
Kolkata Environmental Improvement Investment Program (KEIIP) – Lot 1**

Sl. No	Description and Reference Clause of Bid document	Details of Addendum 1
1	Section 6 : Schedule of Supply Sub-Section C Software Development Clause No.14	Add after the sentence the following: 'The software development partner should possess CMMi Level 3 Certification'.
2	Section 6 : Schedule of Supply Sub-Section C Software Development Clause No.15	Add after the sentence the following: 'The software development partner should possess ISO 27001 Certification'.
3	Section 6 : Schedule of Supply Specification of Server SecA. Server 2P 8 Core CPU & Server 1P 8 Core CPU	Replace '3.4 GHz clock speed or higher and 20 Mb L3 Cache' By '3.2 GHz clock speed or higher and 25 Mb L3 Cache'
4	Section 6 : Schedule of Supply Specification of Server SecB. Server 1P 8 Core CPU Technical Schedule & Server 1P 8 Core CPU Technical Schedule	Replace '3.4 GHz clock speed or higher and 20 Mb L3 Cache' By '3.2 GHz clock speed or higher and 25 Mb L3 Cache'
5	Section 6 : Schedule of Supply Sub-Section A : Supply of necessary Hardware & Networking Components Bullet No.9	Replace 'CAT6E technology' By 'CAT6A technology'
6	Invitation of Bid Point No.7	Replace '17.08.2016' By '31.08.2016'
7	Clause No.24.1 of Section 1 ITB : Deadline for Bid Submission	Replace '17.08.2016' By '31.08.2016'
8	Clause No.27.1 of Section 1 ITB : Date of Technical Bid Opening	Replace '17.08.2016' By '31.08.2016'

